JET

JWBS-16X Ljl[elelslil el { (| [cR=T\\|nT:\"

10000150XM...230/50/1
10000150XT...400/50/3

PARTS LIST
ERSATZTEILLISTE
LISTE DE PIECES

WMH Tool Group AG

Bahnstrasse 24, CH — 8603 Schwerzenbach
www.wmhtoolgroup; info@wmhtoolgroup.ch
Tel +41 (0) 44 806 47 48

Fax +41 (0) 44 806 47 58

P-10000150XM / 10000150XT 09/06



Upper Wheel Assembly




Parts List for the JWBS-16X Bandsaw

Upper Wheel Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
T JWBS16X-101E................. SAW BOAY ...ttt eeare e et e e e e ararea e 1
2 s TS-0152011 ..o Carriage Bolt.......c..oooevciieeieiee e, 5/16-18X1 ..coeeverenee 6
I T JWBS18-103 ....cooeeeee Upper Wheel Bracket..........ooo ot e 2
4. TS-0680031.....cceeeeieee Flat Washer.........cccoovciiiiiiie e 5/16 oo 6
5. TS-0720081 ....oeeveeeeeeenee Lock Washer ........ccoovcieeeiiiiiee e 5/16 oo 6
6. TS-0561021....eeeeveeeeeins HexX NUt ... 5/16-18 .....eveveiireene 6
T JWBS18DX-107E.............. SWILCH....eeii e TPh e, 1
............ JWBS18DX-107AE............SWitCh.......coiiiiiiiie e BP0 1
8. JWBS18-108 .....cooeeeee Hex Cap Bolt.......ccccoocvvieeieiieeecee e, MBXB5......ccevcvveverieeanns 1
1S JU TS-0680021......cceeeinee Flat Washer.........c.cccoovciiiiii e L 4
10........ JWBS18-110 ...oeeveeees SHAING BraCKet ......cooiiiiiiie ittt eries eeeteee et e e rae et e e 1
1. JWBS18-111E ................... Blade Tension INAiCator ...t e 1
12........ JWBS18-112 ... Adjustment Bracket............oooiiiiiii i 1
13........ JWBS18-113 .o Shaft BraCKet......cuvveiiiiiiie et ees cesteee et e s sraee e 1
14..... TS-1540061 ......cevvieeeeeennn. HexX NUt ... M8 ..o, 1
15........ JWBS18-115 ... ] o] o USSR 1
16........ JWBS18-116 ...ooeveeeeee SQUArE NUL ... e e e e 1
17........ JWBS18-117 ... POINEET ..t e 1
18........ JWBS18-118 ..o SCIEW ..ttt M5X8.....cveeeeeieeee i, 1
19....... JWBS18-119 ... SEEBIOCK ... ettt e e e e e e 1
20........ TS-0267021....eeeeeeeeeeeee St SCrEW.....vviiie e 1/4-20x1/4 ................... 1
21........ JWBS18-121 ....oevveeee. BraCKEt ... e e 1
22........ TS-0050021 ....oeeeveeeeeeennnee Hex Cap Bolt.......oooee 1/4-20x5/8 ................... 4
23........ JWBS16-123 ..., Blade Adjusting SCreW ........ccoiiiiiiiiiiieiieees e 1
24........ JWBS18-124 ... E-RiNG .oooiiiiiee e E-9uii e, 1
25........ JWBS18-125 ..o HanNd WHEEL ........oooiiiiee et e eee e 1
26........ TS-0267041 ... Socket Set SCreW.......oooviiiiiiiiii 1/4-20%3/8 .....coevveennne. 3
27........ TS-0209021 ....oeeeeieeeeeees Socket Head Cap SCrew.......cceeevevviiiieeeeeeennn. 3/8-16 x5/8 ................. 1
28........ TS-0720091 ... LoCK Washer .......ccceevciiieeciiie e 318 e 1
29........ JWBS18-129 ... Upper Wheel Shaft..........c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiee e e 1
30........ BB-6203ZZ ........cccceeeeee. Ball BEaring.......ccvvveveuiiieeiiiie e 6203 ..o 2
31........ JWBS18-131 e Retaining RiNG......c.coocviiiiiiee e R40.....cccoieeiiiieeie, 2
32........ JWBS16-132 ...ooeviiiie UPPEN WHEEI .....eeiiiieieee ettt ttee e e e e et 1
33........ JWBS16-133 ..o 1= S 1
34...... JWBS18-134 ..o FIat WaSher.........ooiiiiiie ettt e e et 1
35........ JWBS18-135 ... HeX NUL ... 5/8-18UNF L.H............ 1
36........ JWBS16-136 ....coeveeeennees Replacement Blade 3/4" x 0.032 x 3 Hook x 123" .......cccooiiiiiiiiiie 1
37........ TS-0590061.....ccevveeeeennnnne WING NUE .o 5/16 oo 1
38........ JWBS18-138 ....coevieiee LOCK KNOD ..ot 56 oo, 1
39........ JWBS16X-139E................. Upper Front DOOF ...... .. e e e e e 1
40........ JWBS18-140 .....coeeeeenns B I = T 11 = SR 1
41........ JWBS18-39A.......oeiiiiiee, DOOr HINGE PiN...cceiiiieeee s e 1
42........ JWBS18-142 .......cccecuveee. Bt e —eaer e e a e e araraa e 1
43........ TS-0561011 ..o HeX NUL ... 14-20 ..., 5
44........ TS-081C022 .....ccoeeeenne SCIEW ..ttt #10-24X3/8.................. 2

45........ JWBS18-145E ................... Door HINge PiNn........cooi i e 1



Index Part
No.

47
48

50
51
54
55

No.

JWBS18-146E ..

JWBS18DX-147E ..............

JWBS18-148E ..
JWBS18-149E ..
1480031............
JWBS18DX-151
JWBS18-154E ..
JWBS16X-155E

Eoreene

Description Size Qty.
ST = o Tod R 1
[T 011 (=10 IS XV (o o [ 1
SCrEW ..o M4x30......ceeeeeeeeeeen. 2
1] (o T 0 )Y =Y 1
SCIEW ...t MAXA2..coeeiieeeeeeeen, 2
Switch Cord (switch to limited SWitch).........cccc. oo 1
SCIEW ..o 1/4-20x5/8 ................... 4
[ ToTo] gl = =1 (= RSN 1



Lower Wheel and Motor Assembly




Index
No.

18-1.....
18-2.....
18-3.....
18-4.....
18-5.....
19........
20........
21.......
22........
23........
24......
25........
2........
27........
28........
29........
30........
3.
32........
33........
35........
36........
37........

39........

Lower Wheel and Motor Assembly

Part

No. Description Size Qty.
JWBS18-201N.....cceeviaee. Bearing Base.......cooooiiiiii s e 1
JWBS20-62 .........eevevene. AdJUSTING BOIt ... e e 4
TS-0720091 ......eevieeeieene. Lock Washer ... 3/8 4
TS-0060081........eevveereene. Hex Cap Bolt ..o 3/8-16x1-3/4 ................ 4
BB-6204Z7 ...........ccee.... Ball Bearing........ccocveieeeicieeseeeee e 6204 ..o 1
JWBS18-206N................... ST o] 1o |- 1
JWBS18-207 ......eeveviaene. KBY et TXTX40....ooioiiieee 1
JWBS18-208 ........cccvueeee. SPINAIE PUIIEY ... e 1
VB-B41 ..o, VoBelt oo B-41.iee 1
JWBS16-210 .....oeeveeene. LOWET WHREEI ... e 1
JWBS16-133 ......ccoeeieeeee i1 ettt eteeeaae e e e e et e e aaeeeanneeenes 1
TS-0680081........evvvveennen. Flat Washer..........coooiiie 5/8. o 1
JWBS18-135 ..., HexX NUt ..., 5/8-18UNF L.H. ........... 1
JWBS18-214 ... HexX NUt ... 5/8-18UNF R.H. .......... 1
JWBS18-215 ... Bearing COVEN .....cooo it et e 1
JWBS18-216 .......oeveveeee. Lock Washer ... H10 o 3
JWBS18-217 ... SCIEW .. #10-24 x 3/8 ................ 3
JWBS16X-218E................. MOOF .. 1-1/2HP, 1Ph, 230V ....1
JWBS16X-218AE .............. MOOF ... 2HP, 3Ph, 400V .......... 1
JWBS16-RCE.................... Running Capacitor (not shown) ..........c.ccceeeee. 20uF, 450V.................. 1
JWBS18-CCE..........ccue... Capacitor Cover (N0t SNOWN) ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiis e 1
JWBS18DX-FANE............. T o SR 1
JWBS16X-MFCE............... MOLOr Fan COVEN ... e 1
JWBS18DX-PE.................. [ (= S 1
JWBS18DX-BME............... Brake Magnet....... .o e 1
JWBS18DX-KE........cc.eece... KEY et AX4X1 4. 1
JWBS-18DX-BE ................ 2] oo QR 1
JWBS18DX-RE ................. =11 =Y SR 1
JWBS18-219 ... MOLOr BracCKet . ......cooiieiieiiiee s e 1
TS-0081031 ..., Hex Cap Bolt ..o, 5/16-18x3/4 ............... 4
TS-0680031.....cvvveeeennn. Flat Washer..........coooii e 5M6 e, 4
TS-0060051......c.cevveiieaenen. Hex Cap Bolt ..o 3/8-16X1 e 2
TS-0720091 ..., Lock Washer ..o 3/8 e 2
TS-0680041.......cevvveenen. Flat Washer..........coooiii e 3/8 e 2
JWBS16-225E ................... 1Y o) o] ol 1= S 1
TS-0267021...cccoiiieeeen. Socket Set Screw.......cccvviiiiiiii 1/4-20 X 3/8 ................. 4
JWBS16X-227E................. LOWEr Front DOOK .......ooiiiiiieee ittt e e 1
JWBS18-142 ......ccoeveeee )| S 1
TS-0561011 ..o, HeX NUt .. 14-20 .o 1
JWBS20-2 ... [0 o7 (g T o 1
JWBS20-3 ..., SCIEW ...t 1/4-20 x 3/4 ................. 1
JWBS18-232E ................... D013 O T 1
TS-0680031.....ccovvveeeen. Flat Washer..........ccooiiiiie 5M6 e 2
JWBS18DX-235E............... (= S 1
TS-082C032 ......oeevveienen SCIrEW .. #10-24x1/2 ... 2
54A-S39......ooiiiiiie, Strain Relief Bushing .........ccccccoviiiiiiinene PG e, 2
TS-018C082 .......oevveienen. SCIEW ..t #10-24x1-1/2................ 2
TS-0680011 ..., Flat Washer..........coooiee H10 o 2



Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
40........ JWBS18-240 .......cocevuueeeee. 2 DT o R 1
41........ JWBS18-241 .....ceeeiee. Lock Washer .........ooooeiiiiieeicee e H10 o 2
42........ TS-0560071....cevvveeeiiaenen. HeX NUt ... #10-24 ..o 2
43........ JWBS18DX-243E .............. Motor Cord (switch to motor) .........c.cccceevnneen. TPh 1
............ JWBS18DX-243AE............Motor Cord (switch to motor) .........ccccoeceeeee . BPh 1
44 ........ JWBS18DX-244E .............. Power Cord (motor to switch) ..........cccceeineeee. 1PN 1
............ JWBS18DX-244AE............Power Cord (motor to switch) ............ccccceeeeee . BPh 1
45........ BB-6205Z7 ........ccccoeeenne. Ball Bearing........ccocveeieeiieeee e 6205 ..o 1
46........ JWBS16X-246E................. [.D. Label....ooiieee e TPh 1
............ JWBS16X-246AE .............|.D. Label.......ccccocoiiniiriieiieeeeeeeneeeen 3P 1
48........ JWBS18-39A ..., DOOr HINGE PiN....ciiiieee e e 2
49........ TS-0720081.......evveeeiane. Lock Washer .........oooieviieeieeceeeee e 516 oo, 1
50........ TS-0561021 ..., HeX NUt ... 5M16-18 ...eveieieeeee. 1



Blade guide Assembly




Index Part

No. No.

T TS-0051051.....
2. TS-0720081.....
3 TS-0680031.....
4........ JWBS18-304 ..
5. JWBS18-305 ..
6......... JWBS18-306 ..
T JWBS18-307 ..
8.......... JWBS18-308 ..
9. JWBS18-309 ..
10........ JWBS18-310 ..
1M1........ JWBS18-311 ..
12........ TS-0208071.....
13........ JWBS18-313 ..
14........ JWBS18-314 ..
15........ TS-0051011.....
16........ JWBS18-316 ..
17........ JWBS18-317E
18........ TS-0720071....
19........ TS-0050011.....
20........ JWBS18-320 ..
21........ TS-0207021....
22........ JWBS18-322E
23........ TS-0720111....
24....... TS-0561051.....
25........ JWBS20-110 ..
26........ JWBS20-115 ..
27........ JWBS20-114 ..
28........ JWBS20-113 ..
29........ JWBS18-329 ..
30........ TS-0270031....
31........ JWBS20-2 ......
32........ JWBS20-3 ......
33........ JWBS18-333 ..
34.... TS-0267041....
35........ JWBS20-103A
36........ JWBS18-336E
37........ JWBS20-120 ..
38........ JWBS18-338 ..
39...... JWBS18-339 ..
40........ TS-0207031.....
41........ TS-0680021....
42........ TS-0050021.....
43........ JWBS18-343E
44........ JWBS18-344E
45........ JWBS18-345E
46........ JWBS18-346E
47 ........ JWBS18-347E

48

JWBS18-348E

Blade Guides Assembly

Description Size Qty.
Hex Cap Bolt..........coccuvieeiiiieiciiece e 5/16-18X1 oo, 4
LOCK WaShEr .....ccooeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 5/M6 o, 4
Flat Washer........ccoooovvveeeeiieeeecee e 5/M6 o, 8
Guide Bar BraCket.........coooveveeeeiiiieeeeeee et e 1
LAY o5 o 1 1
E-RiNG .oooiiiiieee e E-8.oeeeeeeeeeeeeieieiens 2
GBAIN BASE ... e e 1
BUSHING e e 1
C-RiNG eviiieiciiee e S12 s 2
ST 2= SRR SRTRTRTRPRTRTR 1
LT 1
Socket Head Cap Screw ........ccococeeevviieeennnne 5/16-18x1-1/4 ............ 2
[0 To1 @ g T0] o 5/M6 e, 1
P (= 1
Hex Cap Bolt........coccvieeiiiieiiieee e, 5/16-18x1/2 ........u..... 4
L1 o (SNl = 7= 1 SR 1
0] 101 (= S 1
Lock Washer...........ceeeeiiiiiiiee e, L 5
Hex Cap Bolt........coccvveeiiiiiiiiiee e, 1/4-20xX1/2 ....uenene.. 1
010 (SN =T r=To] 1= A 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew.......cevveevevvcivvieenneeennn. 1/4-20x1/2 ............... 13
37 F=To LR CTUE= o 1
Lock Washer...........eeeeiiiiieieee e, 2 e, 1
Hex NUt ... 1/2-13 i, 1
LoCKiNg Shaft .......cooiiiiiii s e 1
Upper Guide Bracket ... e 1
Guide Wheel ASSEMDIY.........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
Blade Support Shaft w/ Bearing..........cccooeeeees i 2
WING SCrew ......cooiiiiiiiiiii e 1/4-20xX1/2 ..o 4
Socket Set Screw........ooovvvvveveiiiiiiii 516 x3/8 .......ccuuu.... 2
[0 Tox 1 S g Vo] o TR 1
Yo7 (1A 1/4-20x3/4 ................. 1
L E= 10 BRVAY TCT Y 1
Socket Set Screw........coevvvvveveiiiiiiii 1/4-20x3/8 ................. 1
[ £=1 0 1 1
Cutting Height Scale ...t e 1
Lower GUIde BracCKet .........oooivvveeeiiieeieeeeee s e 1
Lower Guide Wheel HOUSING .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiies e 2
Lower Guide Wheel ASSembly..........ccccoiiiiies v 2
Socket Head Cap Screw.........ccocceeeiviieeeennnen. 1/4-20x5/8 ................. 2
Flat Washer........cooooovvveeeeiiiieeeee e L 4
Hex Cap Bolt........coccuvveeiiiieiiceee e, 1/4-20x5/8 ................. 2
Upper Guard Bracket ..o e 1
Upper Blade GUard ..........c.oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiiees e 1
Philips SCrew.........coovciieiiiiieee e 3/M16 X 3/8 ..o, 4
Pin BX12 i 1
BraCket COVEN ...t et e e e ee e e e e eens 1
Blade Direction Label..........ccooooveeeeiiiiiiieceeees e 1



Table and Fence Assembly

O

/T F




Table and Fence Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1o JWBS18-401 ....ccvereee [0 To7 0 (g T o SR 1
2. TS-0680021.......oceveiiieenne Flat Washer ... L 11
K JWBS18-403 .......ccocoeeee. Miter Gauge BOY ........coceiiiiieiie e e 1
4. 200156......eeeeeeiiee e LT T [ 1o S 1
5. JWBS18-405 .......c.coevneeeee. Pan Head Screw ........cccoevvveiiviiiieeee e MBX8......oeeeeeeeeeeiiieee 1
6. JWBS18-406 ..........ccuveeee. o] ) T R 1
T JWBS18-407 .....ccevevneeaee. LC T T [ = - T R 1
< T JWBS18-408N.........c..ce... Trunnion Support Bracket ... e 1
1 I TS-0051071 oo, Hex Cap BOlt........coeveeeiiieeie e 5/16-18x1-1/2.............. 3
10........ TS-0720081.......eeeveene. Lock Washer .........oooieviiieiieeceeeee e 5M6 e, 8
M. TS-0270061 ..., St SCreW ... 5/16-18x5/8 ................. 2
12........ TS-0060111 oo, Hex Cap BOlt........oooieeiiiieeeeee e 3/8-16x2-1/2 ................ 1
13........ TS-0561031....cevveeeeiaene. HeX NUE ... 3/8-16 oo, 1
14........ TS-0720091 ..., Lock Washer ........ccooiiiieieeeeee e 3/8 e 1
15.....c. JWBS18-415 .....ccoveee. 1o o7 (g T o 2
16........ JWBS18X-416................... 10 131 o o TS 2
17........ JWBS18-417 ... Trunnion Clamp ShOe .........c.uiiiiii e e 2
18........ TS-1491081 ..., Hex Cap BOlt........cooveeeiiieeeeeeeee e M10X50 ...coveveiiieeinee 2
19........ TS-1503041 ..., Socket Head Cap Screw..........ccccceveeviieeeennnen. MBX16.....oeveiiiieeiien, 6
20........ JWBS18-420 .......ccevuveeeene ST RO 1
21........ JWBS16-421 ....cevree 1= 1o S 1
22........ JWBS18-422W .................. o 01 - T TR 1
23........ TS-0050021.......evveveeiinee. Hex Cap BOlt........oooieeeiiieeeeeeee e, 1/4-20x5/8 .......ccoueeee.e. 9
24....... TS-0720071 ...oeeiieeene Lock Washer ........ccoooiiiinieeeie e V4 e 20
25........ JWBS18-425E ................... ST 1
26........ JWBS18-426W .................. LT T [ | 1
27........ JWBS18-427W .................. REAIN RaIl ..o s 1
28........ JWBS20-144 ..o, B 1= 1o L= g T o S 1
............ JWBS20-144E ...................Narrow Table INSert ..........ccccoeiiiiiiiee et e ]
29........ JWBS20-145 ......coeeeeee ROI Pin .. 3X 10, 1
30........ JWBS18-430 .......covevuveene. =Y oot = o 1
31 JWBS18-431 ..o g o] o S 1
32....... JWBS18-432 .......coevieee. [0 T o =T Lo [ S 1
33....... JWBS18-433W ......ccceeeee. [0 T =1 (S 1
34...... JWBS18-434 .......ccccveene. = o 5
35....... JWBS18-435 ......ccooviieenne O 1
36........ JWBS18-436 .......cccouveenene O 1
37 JWBS16-437EA................. =Y o= S 1
38........ TS-0208041.......evvveeiaenn. Socket Head Cap Screw.........ccocceveeviiienenne. 5/16-18x3/4 ................. 4
40........ TS-0820012.......ovvvieiane. ST = #10-24x1/4 ... 2
41........ TS-0733031..cceeeiieeeeen. Star Washer ... H#10 o 1
42........ JWBS18-442 ... 0] ) Y S 1
43........ TS-0561011 ..o, HEX NUL ... 14-20 .o 6
44 ........ JWBS18-444 ..................... ] o [ Tg T TN =T [ 1
45........ JWBS18-445 ... [T Tl oo S 1
46........ JWBS18-446 ..................... 0] ) Y 1
47........ JWBS18-447 ..o ST (=S MBX8...ceeeeeiriier e 1

48........ JWBS18-448 ... Table PiN ... e 1



Index
No.

Part
No.

JWBS18-449E ...................

JWBS18-450
JWBS18-451

JWBS18-452E ...................

TS-0051091..
JWBS16-55 ..
JWBS16-56 ..
2013-285 ......

JWBS18DX-462E ..............
JWBS18-MGCP.................

JWBS16-FCP
JWBS18-APE

Eoiii,

Description Size Qty.
RESAW POSt ... e e e e 1
3 (o] o J S 1
JET FENCE LADEI ....eeceeeeeeee et e 1
Lower Blade GUAI ..........oieiiieeeeeieee et et e e e e e e e e eens 1
Hex Cap BOolt ..o 5/16-18X2 .......cccuu.... 3
[ G150 A T 1= o] [ Y 1
Carriage Bolt.........ooiiiiii 1/4-20x5/8 .......cccuveen. 4
Yo 0701V 2
Sucker (NOt ShOWN) ......veieiiiiiiiiee el
Miter Gauge ASSEMDIY.........oiiiiiiiiii ey e

Fence Assembly Complete
Accessory Package



10

=
(r)vg
@

(ea

L1 @)3A

(1)3A
L

o4

(g)ay

(FIMg

g (9)ay <

»a

ml— aih

n
N

ad

(2INg

J
=

(E)HM
JAND

ouo1w
ab.ieysins 1nayosuajogp
abny11juad INaYoud[o9p

ayoneb/a3104p ‘NWIWOD

J18)|RYISPUBSUONISOd
Jajjeyoaszinyasisepiaqn
J19)jeyasye.yyalld

19)jeyossbunyysuyaiq

youms yuwil | s
HO-}n2 peopsAo | 10
yoyums [ebnyuuas | g9

youms Buisional | Sy

JAND

11
3d

1/0S/0€¢C

inajow ap ulaiy 9swaigIoloN yeaiq Jojow | Mg

Jayoal Ja3ysuyo18|9 1aynoal be|

Jnajesuapuod Jojesuapuoy J19suapuod o)

Jnaydnuiayul J9)|eyos youms S

anajow 1010\ Jojow n
uopejasdiajul | uayolaz Jap Buninapag | |oquiAs jo Bujueaw

19|0IA HojoIA 19jolA 1A

abuelio abuelso abuelo 90

aunef-JaA qlab-unib mojjaA-uaaib | JAND

sub neib Kaib AD

uniq uneuq umolq Ng

abnou jol pai ay

aune( qleb Mmojek JA

najq ne|q an|q nga

due|q grom aym HM

Jiou ziemyos joe|q wg

SUOPIOD SBP IN3NOD

uaqaeyuazy

spuel}s Jo 1nojod

INX0S100001
X9L-samr




[EIN Jajjeyoaspuasuonisod yyms i s1
abueyouns unayous|ogp | Jajjeyaszinyossjseliaqm Jo-1nd peopano | 10
abny1uas Jnayosuajo9p J9yjeyosyeniyai|4 youms [ebnjpuas | g9
ayoneb aji04p ‘nwwod | 13)eyassbunyyouyaiq youms Buisianas | Sy
m m inajow ap ujaly aswiaiqlolop jeaiq Jojow | Hg
- Jayoal SLTETTIVETETTS) 1aynoal be|
10 - e JNdJesusapuod J10}esSuapuoyy J9SUapUOd o)
E @ @ z |3 3 |z @ N . Jnaydnuayul J19)jeyoss youms s
C I |2 B [® =2 2 2 Jnajow 10J0N 1030w N
,_ ( B uonejaudiajul | uayosiaz Jap Buninapag | |oquiAs jo Bujueaw
g 3 |2 B
ml— a1l
_|$ 19|0IA HojoIA 19jolA 1A
M m \W m M = aBueio aBueio abueio| 90
= [ i B ° aunef-JaA qlab-unib mojjaA-uaaib | JAND
sub neib Kaib AD
uniq uneiq umoiq Ng
w @ abnou jol pai ay
— @} aune( qleb Mmojek 3JA
& = = najq nejq an|q ng
m B - oue|q yrom aym HM
11 Jiou 21eMyos yoe|q g
M”__ SUOp.J0d Sap INJINOD uaqJejuazy] Spues}s Jo unojod
3d

1X05100001

€/0S/007 X9L-sgamr



